503793691 04/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3840338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONGFA HOLDINGS U.S., INC.	03/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XIAMEN HONGFA ELECTRIC POWER CONTROLS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 560-564 DONGLIN ROAD JIMEI DISTRICT	
Internal Address:	FUJIAN PROVINCE	
City:	XIAMEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	361021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09416988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)779-9928

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 917-439-4481

Email: yamwlaw@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: YUNLING REN

Address Line 1: C/O EATON & VAN WINKLE

Address Line 2: **3 PARK AVENUE**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUNLING REN
SIGNATURE:	/Yunling REN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_6320485#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038342 FRAME: 0207

503793691

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, HONGFA HOLDINGS U.S., INC.	
hereinafter referred to as "assignor" whose mailing address is, 20381 HERMANA CIRCLELAKE FOREST, CALIFORNIA 92630	
the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent No. entitled"ELECTROMAGNETIC RELAY ASSEMBLY WITH A LINEAR MOT filed onOctober 13, 1999; and	
Whereas, Xiamen Hongfa Electric Power Controls Co., Ltd.	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is No.560-564 Donglin Road Jimei District	
City of Xiamen, and State of China is desirous of acquiring the entire of Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000), the and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sel assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigned Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held not been made.	ne receipt whereof is acknowledged, II, assign and transfer unto said me to be held and enjoyed by the gns, to the full end of the term for
Executed this thirtieth day of March, 2016,	
atXiamen	
by	FA HOLDINGS U.S., INC.
(Signature, Manjin Guo ar	(Genernal Manager)

PATENT REEL: 038342 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 04/21/2016